
From: 	 elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov  
To: 	 kiersten@historichawaii.org ; Yoshioka, Wayne 
CC: 	 Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov; Frank_Hays@nps.gov; Elaine_Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov ; 

Betsy_Merritt@nthp.org ; bsemmer@achp.gov; cvaughn@achp.gov; Miyamoto, Faith 
Sent: 	 12/17/2010 9:15:11 AM 
Subject: 	 RE: Status request for Honolulu Transit PA/Response to Comments 

Aloha Kiersten, 

I  am currently collecting information to send out in an email to the consulting parties this afternoon. We are going to 
 request that consulting parties reserve time for a teleconference on January 3 rd  discuss remaining questions and 

comments on the PA and materials that  I  am about to send out. 

Thank you for your inquiry. 

Liz 

Elizabeth Zelasko 
Federal Transit Administration 

From: Kiersten Faulkner [mailto:kiersten@historichawaii.org]  
Sent: Friday, December 17, 2010 2:10 PM 
To: Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA); Wayne Y. Yoshioka 
Cc: Pua Aiu; Frank Hays; Elaine Jackson-Retondo; Betsy Merritt; Blythe Semmer; Charlene Vaughn; Faith Miyamoto 
Subject: Status request for Honolulu Transit PA/Response to Comments 

Aloha Liz and Wayne, 

Headlines in Honolulu today state that the Governor has signed off on the FEIS for the Honolulu High Capacity Transit 
Corridor and that the City is now only waiting for the PA to be signed before starting construction 
(http://www.staradvertiser.com/news/20101217  Governor signs off on review of rail.html) 

The city's project manager indicates that the PA is simply waiting for signatures, implying that it is complete. 

The consulting parties still have concerns with the form and substance of the draft Programmatic Agreement. Historic 
Hawairi Foundation and the National Trust for Historic Preservation sent comments on the Nov. draft to FTA and the 

City on December 3 rd . HHF's comments are reattached for your convenience. 

Can you please tell us how FTA will address these comments and the PA revised, what the consultation procedure will 
be, and the proposed timeline for completing the consultation? 

Thank you for providing us with an update. We are anxious to know if FTA will be complying with the spirit and the 
letter of consultation under Section 106. 

Regards, 
Kiersten 

Kiersten Faulkner 
Executive Director 
Historic Hawaii Foundation 
680 lwilei Rd., Ste. 690 
Honolulu, HI 96817 
Tel: 808-523-2900 
FAX: 808-523-0800 
Email: kiersten@historichawaii.org  
WEB: www.historichawaii.org  
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